= EACTS

SBCCD Police News

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus News
Coffee With A Cop

February 3, 2015
CHC: Cafeteria Quad
7:45—9:30am

February 4, 2015
SBVC: B100
7:45—9:30am

February 5, 2015
District Board Room
7:30—8:30 am

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» |Located in Campus Center RM 100

» Non-Emergency Phone Mumber
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

= NW Comer of parking Lot £5
behind Footlabll Field

» Appointments & Questions
{909) 384-4495

Click the link below for maore
Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» |ocated in LADM RM 153
» Non-Emergency Phone Mumber
{909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> SSBRM 10
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Muonday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bemardino County Sheriff's Department
whao dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/Vsbced.org/police

January 16,2015 Volume 1, Issue 15

Are you 21 yet?
(Safety For Minors—Social Host Accountability Ordinance)

House parties are most common among students, peers, and the youth in general in San Bernardino
County. Most of these are without adult supervision and done in the realms of having fun without
parental sanctions. Such avenues preset the use of alcohol and illegal substance, and may often lead to
excessive drinking and substance abuse. Be wary, as hosting such gatherings can lead to disastrous
events.

Violation of the Social Host Accountability Ordinance is considered a misdemeanor, punishable by 6 (six)
months in jail and/or a $1,000 fine. The host of the event will be cited and charges can be civil, criminal
or administrative in nature. The Social Host can also be arrested for Child Endangerment or Contributing
to the Delinquency of a Minor. The ordinance is designed to address social gatherings where underage
drinking is occurring by teens, often being served by a host who is not a parent. It aims to reduce, if not
eliminate underage drinking as circumstances such as DUI-related crashes, rape or sexual assault, fights,
neighborhood vandalism or property damages, violence and alcohol poisoning are but a few of its
dangerous impacts.

Here’s what you need to know about the ordinance:
¢ ltis the duty of a social host who knowingly permits or allow a gathering on the property to take all
reasonable steps to prevent the consumption of alcoholic beverages by any minor. Reasonable
steps include, but is not limited to:
e Controlling access to alcoholic beverages and controlled substances (including marijuana).
e  Controlling the quantity of alcoholic beverages and controlled substances (including
marijuana).
e  Verifying the age of each person attending the gathering by checking government-issued
identification.
e  Supervising the activities of all minors at the gathering.
¢ No social host shall allow a gathering to take place or continue on his/her private property if a minor
at the gathering obtains, possess, or consumes any alcohol beverage.
¢ The ordinance holds the host of the gathering responsible regardless of whether the host provided
the alcohol or not. They must make sure underage drinking does not occur at their gathering.

The ordinance empowers adults by sending a clear signal of one’s role in fostering a healthy and safe
environment for the youth. It empowers the community so as to be mindful and watchful of their
surroundings beyond the confides of their homes. It empowers law enforcers as they uphold the
importance of this ordinance, allowing them the ability to respond and focus on more stringent
community safety issues. But even more of empowering the youth, that by abiding, it reinforces a clear
and consistent community-wide message that underage drinking is unhealthy, unsafe and unacceptable.

As youth, you are entitled to have fun and enjoy the company of your friends. But be responsible for
your actions. Learn self-discipline. Do not submit to peer pressure but instead wait until you become of
legal age before involving yourself in adult activities. Studies have shown of the long term impacts of
underage drinking and research has proven how it can adversely affect a young person’s brain
development. More so, it is directly correlated with the likelihood of alcohol dependency. Make the
most of your time. Be involved with youth community activities to enrich and arm you as you later travel
down the path of adulthood. Remember, a safe environment improves yours and your community’s
quality of life!

MISSON STATEMENT - The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students
and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.




14c-127

15C-001

15C-002

15C-004

12/24/14
12/25/14
12/26/14
12/27/14
12/28/14
12/29/14
12/30/14
12/31/14
1/1/15
1/2/15
1/3/15
1/4/15
1/5/15
1/6/15
1/7/15
1/8/15
1//9/15
1/9/15
1/10/15
1/11/15
1/12/15
1/12/15

1/13/15

1/14/15

1/14/15
1/15/15
1/15/15

CHC

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Possession of Alcohol

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop / Suspicious Vehicle
Vandalism

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Vehicle

Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop
Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop

Vehicle Check / Red Curb
Violation

Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop
Traffic Stop / Cellphone Violation

Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop

Water Tower

Parking Lot D

Campus Drive

Sand Canyon

SSA C

Campus Drive

Sand Canyon

Water Tower
Parking Lot L
Parking Lot I

Parking Lot K

Parking Lot D

Parking Lot G
Campus Drive

Campus Drive

12/24/14
12/25/14
12/26/14
12/27/14
12/28/14
12/29/14
12/30/14
12/31/14
1/1/15
1/2/15
1/3/15
1/4/15
1/5/15
1/6/15
1/7/15
1/8/15
1/9/15
1/9/15
1/10/15
1/11/15
1/12/15
1/12/15

1/13/15

1/14/15

1/14/15
1/15/15
1/15/15

9:45pm

10:55pm

3:02am

10:10pm

5:40pm

10:21pm

2:31pm

5:20pm
11:59am
9:40pm

5:35pm

10:35am

S:11pm
10:28am

6:10pm

Cited

Unfounded

Trespassing Advisal

Trespassing Advisal

Report Taken

Trespassing Advisal

Advised

Unable to Locate
Citation Issued
Unable to Locate

Advised

Citation Issued

Advised
Citation Issued

Citation Issued



EDCT

12/24/14 No Incidents to Report 12/24/14
12/25/14 No Incidents to Report 12/25/14
12/26/14 No Incidents to Report 12/26/14
12/27/14 No Incidents to Report 12/27/14
12/28/14 No Incidents to Report 12/28/14
12/29/14 No Incidents to Report 12/29/14
12/30/14 No Incidents to Report 12/30/14
12/31/14 No Incidents to Report 12/31/14
1/1/15 No Incidents to Report 1/1/15
1/2/15 No Incidents to Report 1/2/15
1/3/15 No Incidents to Report 1/3/15
1/4/15 No Incidents to Report 1/4/15
1/5/15 No Incidents to Report 1/5/15
1/6/15 No Incidents to Report 1/6/15
1/7/15 No Incidents to Report 1/7/15
1/8/15 No Incidents to Report 1/8/15
1/9/15 No Incidents to Report 1/9/15
1/10/15 No Incidents to Report 1/10/15
1/11/15 No Incidents to Report 1/11/15
1/12/15 No Incidents to Report 1/12/15
1/13/15 No Incidents to Report 1/13/15
1/13/15 No Incidents to Report 1/13/15
1/14/15 No Incidents to Report 1/14/15

1/15/15 No Incidents to Report 1/15/15



SBVC

14-411

15-004

15-005

15-006

12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/25/14
12/26/14
12/27/14
12/28/14
12/29/14
12/30/14
12/30/14
12/31/14
1/1/15
1/2/15
1/3/15
1/4/15
1/5/15
1/6/15
1/7/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15

1/8/15

1/9/15

1/9/15

1/10/15

Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Circumstance

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Vehicle Check

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Circumstance

Disturbance
Warrant

Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Vehicle / Public

Intoxication

Obscene or Annoying
Communication

No Incidents to Report

Parking Lot #9
ADSS

Parking Lot #3
Parking Lot #1

North Hall

Parking Lot #1

Warehouse

Mt. Vernon Ave.

Parking Lot #8

Esperanza St.
Parking Lot #4
Parking Lot #8
Bookstore
Parking Lot #3

Esperanza St.

Grant Ave.

Tech. Bldg.

12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/25/14
12/26/14
12/27/14
12/28/14
12/29/14
12/30/14
12/30/14
12/31/14
1/1/15
1/2/15
1/3/15
1/4/15
1/5/15
1/6/15
1/7/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15

1/8/15

1/9/15

1/9/15

1/10/15

6:48am
5:03pm
5:13pm
5:25pm

6:33pm

4:27pm

5:05pm

8:15pm

4:08pm

2:20am
4:10am
8:02am
1:55pm
2:52pm

7:59pm

2:41lam

9:15am

Subject Arrested
Unfounded

No Crime Committed
No Crime Committed

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded

Jaywalking Advisal

No Crime Committed

No Crime Committed
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded

Warrant Arrest

Unfounded

Vehicle Towed / Subject Arrested

Report Taken



SBVC

15-007

15-008

15-010

15-011

15-012

15-013

1/11/15
1/12/15
1/12/15
1/12/15

1/13/15

1/13/15

1/13/15

1/13/15

1/13/15

1/14/15

1/14/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15

1/15/15

Burglary

Hit & Run

Suspicious Circumstance
Odor - Marijuana

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstance / Shots
Fired

Petty Theft

Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance

Traffic Collision

Medical Aid

Disturbance

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Circumstance
Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance

Traffic Stop / Speeding

Construction
Site

Grant Ave.
Snyder Gym
Parking Lot #8

Grant Ave.

Off Campus

Cafeteria

Physical
Science

Business Bldg.

Parking Lot #8

Liberal Arts
Baseball Field
Parking Lot #7
Campus Center
KVCR

Parking Lot #1
ADSS

Other

College Drive

1/11/15
1/12/15
1/12/15
1/12/15

1/13/15

1/13/15

1/13/15

1/13/15

1/13/15

1/14/15

1/14/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15

1/15/15

3:31pm
2:04pm
4:00pm
7:57pm

9:11lam

2:13pm

4:09pm

5:07pm

8:49pm

11:36am

2:00pm
10:34am
11:34am
2:08pm
3:01pm
3:29pm
6:43pm
6:40pm

8:37pm

Report Taken
Report Taken
Unfounded
Unable to Locate

Advised

Unfounded

Report Taken

Subject Refused Transport

Unfounded

Both Parties Exchanged
Information

Subject Transported
Unfounded

No Crime Committed
Unfounded

Report Taken
Subject Advised
Subject Transported
Unable to Locate

Citation Issued



