# "Just FACTS" The SBCCD Police News



January 16, 2015

Volume 1, Issue 15

### **Campus News**

Coffee With A Cop

February 3, 2015 CHC: Cafeteria Quad 7:45—9:30am

> February 4, 2015 SBVC: B100 7:45—9:30am

February 5, 2015 District Board Room 7:30—8:30 am

## SBVC Campus Resources Campus Police

Located in Campus Center RM 100

Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

#### Student Health Services

NW Comer of parking Lot #8 behind Footlabll Field

Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

> Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

#### IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

#### CHC Campus Resources

#### Campus Police

Located in LADM RM 153

Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

#### Health & Wellness Center

SSB RM 101

Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

#### IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbcod.org/police

# Are you 21 yet? (Safety For Minors—Social Host Accountability Ordinance)

House parties are most common among students, peers, and the youth in general in San Bernardino County. Most of these are without adult supervision and done in the realms of having fun without parental sanctions. Such avenues preset the use of alcohol and illegal substance, and may often lead to excessive drinking and substance abuse. Be wary, as hosting such gatherings can lead to disastrous events.

Violation of the Social Host Accountability Ordinance is considered a misdemeanor, punishable by 6 (six) months in jail and/or a \$1,000 fine. The host of the event will be cited and charges can be civil, criminal or administrative in nature. The Social Host can also be arrested for Child Endangerment or Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor. The ordinance is designed to address social gatherings where underage drinking is occurring by teens, often being served by a host who is not a parent. It aims to reduce, if not eliminate underage drinking as circumstances such as DUI-related crashes, rape or sexual assault, fights, neighborhood vandalism or property damages, violence and alcohol poisoning are but a few of its dangerous impacts.

Here's what you need to know about the ordinance:

- It is the duty of a social host who knowingly permits or allow a gathering on the property to take all reasonable steps to prevent the consumption of alcoholic beverages by any minor. Reasonable steps include, but is not limited to:
  - Controlling access to alcoholic beverages and controlled substances (including marijuana).
  - Controlling the quantity of alcoholic beverages and controlled substances (including marijuana).
  - Verifying the age of each person attending the gathering by checking government-issued identification.
  - Supervising the activities of all minors at the gathering.
- ♦ No social host shall allow a gathering to take place or continue on his/her private property if a minor at the gathering obtains, possess, or consumes any alcohol beverage.
- The ordinance holds the host of the gathering responsible regardless of whether the host provided the alcohol or not. They must make sure underage drinking does not occur at their gathering.

The ordinance empowers adults by sending a clear signal of one's role in fostering a healthy and safe environment for the youth. It empowers the community so as to be mindful and watchful of their surroundings beyond the confides of their homes. It empowers law enforcers as they uphold the importance of this ordinance, allowing them the ability to respond and focus on more stringent community safety issues. But even more of empowering the youth, that by abiding, it reinforces a clear and consistent community-wide message that underage drinking is unhealthy, unsafe and unacceptable.

As youth, you are entitled to have fun and enjoy the company of your friends. But be responsible for your actions. Learn self-discipline. Do not submit to peer pressure but instead wait until you become of legal age before involving yourself in adult activities. Studies have shown of the long term impacts of underage drinking and research has proven how it can adversely affect a young person's brain development. More so, it is directly correlated with the likelihood of alcohol dependency. Make the most of your time. Be involved with youth community activities to enrich and arm you as you later travel down the path of adulthood. Remember, a safe environment improves yours and your community's quality of life!

MISSON STATEMENT - The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

# CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	12/24/14	No Incidents to Report		12/24/14		
	12/25/14	No Incidents to Report		12/25/14		
14c-127	12/26/14	Possession of Alcohol	Water Tower	12/26/14	9:45pm	Cited
	12/27/14	No Incidents to Report		12/27/14		
	12/28/14	No Incidents to Report		12/28/14		
	12/29/14	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot D	12/29/14	10:55pm	Unfounded
	12/30/14	No Incidents to Report		12/30/14		
	12/31/14	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	12/31/14	3:02am	Trespassing Advisal
	1/1/15	No Incidents to Report		1/1/15		
	1/2/15	No Incidents to Report		1/2/15		
	1/3/15	No Incidents to Report		1/3/15		
	1/4/15	Traffic Stop / Suspicious Vehicle	Sand Canyon	1/4/15	10:10pm	Trespassing Advisal
15C-001	1/5/15	Vandalism	SSA C	1/5/15	5:40pm	Report Taken
	1/6/15	No Incidents to Report		1/6/15		
	1/7/15	No Incidents to Report		1/7/15		
	1/8/15	No Incidents to Report		1/8/15		
	1//9/15	Suspicious Person	Campus Drive	1/9/15	10:21pm	Trespassing Advisal
	1/9/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Sand Canyon	1/9/15	2:31pm	Advised
	1/10/15	No Incidents to Report		1/10/15		
	1/11/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Water Tower	1/11/15	5:20pm	Unable to Locate
15C-002	1/12/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Parking Lot L	1/12/15	11:59am	Citation Issued
	1/12/15	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot I	1/12/15	9:40pm	Unable to Locate
	1/13/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Parking Lot K	1/13/15	5:35pm	Advised
	1/14/15	Vehicle Check / Red Curb Violation	Parking Lot D	1/14/15	10:35am	Citation Issued
	1/14/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Parking Lot G	1/14/15	5:11pm	Advised
15C-004	1/15/15	Traffic Stop / Cellphone Violation	Campus Drive	1/15/15	10:28am	Citation Issued
	1/15/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Campus Drive	1/15/15	6:10pm	Citation Issued

## **EDCT**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	12/24/14	No Incidents to Report		12/24/14		
	12/25/14	No Incidents to Report		12/25/14		
	12/26/14	No Incidents to Report		12/26/14		
	12/27/14	No Incidents to Report		12/27/14		
	12/28/14	No Incidents to Report		12/28/14		
	12/29/14	No Incidents to Report		12/29/14		
	12/30/14	No Incidents to Report		12/30/14		
	12/31/14	No Incidents to Report		12/31/14		
	1/1/15	No Incidents to Report		1/1/15		
	1/2/15	No Incidents to Report		1/2/15		
	1/3/15	No Incidents to Report		1/3/15		
	1/4/15	No Incidents to Report	1/4/15			
	1/5/15	No Incidents to Report	1/5/15			
	1/6/15	No Incidents to Report				
	1/7/15	No Incidents to Report		1/7/15		
	1/8/15	No Incidents to Report		1/8/15		
	1/9/15	No Incidents to Report		1/9/15		
	1/10/15	No Incidents to Report	1/10/15			
	1/11/15	No Incidents to Report	1/11/15			
	1/12/15	No Incidents to Report	1/12/15			
	1/13/15	No Incidents to Report	1/13/15			
	1/13/15	No Incidents to Report	1/13/15			
	1/14/15	No Incidents to Report	1/14/15			
	1/15/15	No Incidents to Report		1/15/15		

## **SBVC**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
14-411	12/24/14	Pedestrian Check	Parking Lot #9	12/24/14	6:48am	Subject Arrested
	12/24/14	Suspicious Person	ADSS	12/24/14	5:03pm	Unfounded
	12/24/14	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #3	12/24/14	5:13pm	No Crime Committed
	12/24/14	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #1	12/24/14	5:25pm	No Crime Committed
	12/24/14	Suspicious Person	North Hall	12/24/14	6:33pm	Unfounded
	12/25/14	No Incidents to Report		12/25/14		
	12/26/14	No Incidents to Report		12/26/14		
	12/27/14	No Incidents to Report		12/27/14		
	12/28/14	No Incidents to Report		12/28/14		
	12/29/14	No Incidents to Report		12/29/14		
	12/30/14	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #1	12/30/14	4:27pm	Unfounded
	12/30/14	Suspicious Circumstance	Warehouse	12/30/14	5:05pm	Unfounded
	12/31/14	No Incidents to Report		12/31/14		
	1/1/15	No Incidents to Report		1/1/15		
	1/2/15	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon Ave.	1/2/15	8:15pm	Jaywalking Advisal
	1/3/15	No Incidents to Report		1/3/15		
	1/4/15	No Incidents to Report		1/4/15		
	1/5/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #8	1/5/15	4:08pm	No Crime Committed
	1/6/15	No Incidents to Report		1/6/15		
	1/7/15	No Incidents to Report		1/7/15		
	1/8/15	Vehicle Check	Esperanza St.	1/8/15	2:20am	No Crime Committed
	1/8/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #4	1/8/15	4:10am	Unfounded
	1/8/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #8	1/8/15	8:02am	Unfounded
	1/8/15	Disturbance	Bookstore	1/8/15	1:55pm	Unfounded
15-004	1/8/15	Warrant	Parking Lot #3	1/8/15	2:52pm	Warrant Arrest
	1/8/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Esperanza St.	1/8/15	7:59pm	Unfounded
15-005	1/9/15	Suspicious Vehicle / Public Intoxication	Grant Ave.	1/9/15	2:41am	Vehicle Towed / Subject Arrested
15-006	1/9/15	Obscene or Annoying Communication	Tech. Bldg.	1/9/15	9:15am	Report Taken
	1/10/15	No Incidents to Report		1/10/15		

## **SBVC**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
15-007	1/11/15	Burglary	Construction Site	1/11/15	3:31pm	Report Taken
15-008	1/12/15	Hit & Run	Grant Ave.	1/12/15	2:04pm	Report Taken
	1/12/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Snyder Gym	1/12/15	4:00pm	Unfounded
	1/12/15	Odor - Marijuana	Parking Lot #8	1/12/15	7:57pm	Unable to Locate
	1/13/15	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave.	1/13/15	9:11am	Advised
	1/13/15	Suspicious Circumstance / Shots Fired	Off Campus	1/13/15	2:13pm	Unfounded
15-010	1/13/15	Petty Theft	Cafeteria	1/13/15	4:09pm	Report Taken
15-011	1/13/15	Medical Aid	Physical Science	1/13/15	5:07pm	Subject Refused Transport
	1/13/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Business Bldg.	1/13/15	8:49pm	Unfounded
	1/14/15	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #8	1/14/15	11:36am	Both Parties Exchanged Information
15-012	1/14/15	Medical Aid	Liberal Arts	1/14/15	2:00pm	Subject Transported
	1/15/15	Disturbance	Baseball Field	1/15/15	10:34am	Unfounded
	1/15/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #7	1/15/15	11:34am	No Crime Committed
	1/15/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	1/15/15	2:08pm	Unfounded
15-013	1/15/15	Petty Theft	KVCR	1/15/15	3:01pm	Report Taken
	1/15/15	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #1	1/15/15	3:29pm	Subject Advised
	1/15/15	Medical Aid	ADSS	1/15/15	6:43pm	Subject Transported
	1/15/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Other	1/15/15	6:40pm	Unable to Locate
	1/15/15	Traffic Stop / Speeding	College Drive	1/15/15	8:37pm	Citation Issued